

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.1766 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.07.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.Siva S.Lanka, learned counsel for the appellant. Matter is listed for the first time before this Court. It is mentioned in the cause title of the appeal that respondent Nos.4 and 5 are not necessary parties in this appeal. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 remained exparte before the learned Tribunal. Hence, no notice is required in the appeal. Trial Court record is received. List on 17.07.2026 finally in top 10. b/o. pss	

--	--	--	--